
Ground Floor
122350

79 5 3 16 4 28101113 12

Top of Parapet
130650

1

4B

9

14

3

2

1 10

15

56

6 8

7 6

17

Ground Floor
122350

B CA

Top of Parapet
130650

1 3

2

13

8

5

6

15

17

BC A

913

4B 14

11 12 1 15

6

6

7 9531 642 8 10 11 1312

3

9

4A1614

D

A

C

B

1m0

1:100

5m2m

N

PLANNING

Studios at :

Unit 1.3 Waulk Mill
51 Bengal St
MANCHESTER
M4 6LN
t : 0161 236 5655

Clarendon House
Victoria Avenue 
HARROGATE
HG1 1JD
t : 01423 709 807

Y Neuadd Lwyd
Dolwyddelan
CONWY
LL25 0SJ
t: 07772819425

24 Greville Street 
Clerkenwell
LONDON
EC1N 8SS
t : 0203 036 0691

@ A1

SEVENARCHITECTURE.CO.UK

HARROGATE

DRAWING NO:
PROJECT

DRAWING TITLE:

PROJECT TITLE:

ORIGIN ZONE LEVEL TYPE ROLE NO.# REVISION

SUITABILITY
DESCRIPTION

REVISION
DESCRIPTION

PROJECT NO:

CLIENT:

KEY PLAN (NTS):

DRAWING SCALE:

REV: DESCRIPTION: DRAWN: CHECK:DATE:

1.

2.

3.
4.

5.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED:  
The Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions. DO NOT scale the 
drawing - any errors or omissions shall be reported to Seven Architecture without delay. 
The Copyrights to all designs and drawings are the property of Seven Architecture. 
Reproduction or use for any purpose other than that authorised by Seven Architecture is 
forbidden. 

GENERAL NOTES: 
For the purposes  of construction the drawing must not be scaled and only written or 
calculated dimensions 
Any queries or doubts, drawing error or divergences should be referred to the 
originator. 
All dimensions to be checked on site. 
All architectural drawings are to be read in conjunction with the relevant 
architectural specifications and      technical reference sheets (T-Sheets). 
All the details and setting-out drawings to be read in conjunction with the relevant 
consultants and subcontractor drawings. 
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Tameside College

Tameside FECTF

MV - Proposed GA Elevations

SEVTAM Z3 ZZ DR A 03060

20710

A - North East Elevation

D- North West Elevation B- South East Elevation

C- South West Elevation

Material Key

Number Description

1 Kalwall translucent facade 'slots' break up the facade- creating a
vertical rhythm of solid-void

2 Powder-coated half-round metal rainscreen cladding direct applied
over steel-faced composite panel (mineral wool core)- Dark grey
matt, exact colour TBC

3 Powder-coated Sinusoidal metal rainscreen cladding direct applied
over steel-faced composite panel (mineral wool core) forming
external wall and parapet- Light grey gloss, exact colour TBC

4A Powder coated curtain glazing (DGUs) - Colour TBC
4B Automotive Workshop 'shopfront'- Powder coated curtain glazing

(DGUs) - Colour TBC
5 Metal frame canopy with translucent polycarbonate and solid

trapezoidal metal sheet roof, primary steel PPC yellow/orange, exact
colour TBC

6 PPC aluminium string course, jamb flashings and upstand-
yellow/orange, exact colour TBC

7 Trapezoidal composite roof panels over portal frame with opening
rooflights

8 Aluminium sectional garage doors- glazed upper section, solid base
with wicket doors, vertical track application, frame colour TBC

9 Large format expressed illuminated signage, colour TBC
10 Powder-coated aluminium cappings, PPC grey- exact colour TBC
11 Brick boundary walls with stone copings
12 Fixed pre-cast/timber seating
13 PPC horizontal louvres, light grey to match upper cladding
14 PPC steel brise soleil over glazed areas (south and east elevations)
15 Louvred plant enclosure
16 Glazed automatic sliding main entrance door
17 Tarmac service yard/ external workshop zone
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